BL compact Fieldbus Station for PROFIBUS-DP
8 Digital PNP Inputs and 4 Digital PNP Outputs
BLCDP-8M12LT-8DI-PD-4DO-2A-P
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
1 / 6 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation BLCDP-8M12LT-8DI-PD-4DO-2A-P
Ident no. 6811176
Nominal system voltage 24 VDC
System power supply Via auxiliary power
Voltage supply connection 2 x M12, 5-pin
Admissible range Vi 18…30 VDC
Nominal current Vi 200 mA
Max. current Vi 2 A
Admissible range Vo 18…30 VDC
Nominal current Vo 100 mA
Max. current Vo 4 A
Fieldbus transmission rate 9.6 kbps …12 Mbps
Adjustment transmission rate Automatic detection
Fieldbus address range 0...99
Fieldbus addressing 2 dec. Rotary coding switches
Fieldbus connection technology 2 × M12
5-pin, reverse-keyed
Fieldbus termination External
Service interface RS232 interface
Digital inputs
Input type PNP
Type of input diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Sensor supply (VSENS) 24 VDC, 100 mA short-circuit limiting
Low level signal voltage < 4.5 VDC
High level signal voltage 7…30 VDC
Low level signal current < 1.5 mA
High level signal current 2.1 … 3.7 mA
Input delay 0.25 or 2.5 (configurable) ms
Digital outputs
Output type PNP
Type of output diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Sensor supply (VSENS) 24 VDC
Output current per channel 2 A
Output voltage 24 VDC from supply voltage
Output delay 3 ms
Load type Resistive, inductive, lamp load
Load resistance, resistive > 12 ò
Load resistance, inductive < 1.2 H
Lamp load < 10 W
Switching frequency, resistive < 200 Hz
Switching frequency, inductive < 2 Hz
Switching frequency, lamp load < 20 Hz
Short-circuit protection yes
■ On-Machine™ compact fieldbus I/O
blocks
■ PROFIBUS-DP slave
■ 9.6 kbps … 12 Mbps
■ Two 5-pin, reverse-keyed M12 male re-
ceptacles for fieldbus connection
■ 2 rotary coding switches for node-ad-
dress
■ IP 69K
■ M12 I/O ports
■ LEDs indicating status and diagnostics
■ Electronics galvanically isolated from
the field level via optocouplers
■ 8 Digital PNP Inputs, 24 VDC
■ Channel diagnostics
■ Wire-break monitoring
■ Adjustable filter times (input delay)
■ Input inverting possible
■ 4 digital PNP outputs, 24 VDC
■ Max. 2 A per output (4 A total)
BL compact Fieldbus Station for PROFIBUS-DP
8 Digital PNP Inputs and 4 Digital PNP Outputs
BLCDP-8M12LT-8DI-PD-4DO-2A-P
E